This is information on a product in full production.
April 2012 Doc ID 2181 Rev 3 1/11
11
MC4558
Wide bandwidth dual bipolar operational amplifier
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Internally compensated

(Thin shrink small outline package)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packing Marking
MC4558CN
0 °C to +70 °C
DIP8 Tube MC4558CN
MC4558CD/CDT SO-8 Tube or tape & reel
4558C
MC4558CPT TSSOP8  Tape & reel
MC4558ID/IDT -40 °C to +105 °C SO-8 Tube or tape & reel 4558I
Absolute maximum ratings MC4558
2/11 Doc ID 2181 Rev 3
1 Absolute maximum ratings
Table 2. Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter MC4558I MC4558C Unit
VCC Supply voltage ±22 V
Vi
(1)
1. Input voltage is with respect to the midpoint between Vcc+ and Vcc-. Its value must never exceed 15 V or